
Bethany (W.V.) (12-6) -vs- Chatham (14-4)
3/24/2026 at Pittsburgh PA (West Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Stonerock (3-1)
Loss: Cooper Baxter (1-1)
Save: Payton Zupko (3)
HBP: Noah Stonerock
PB: Payton Davis (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 32   Weather: Chilly, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethany (W.V.) 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 5 5 2
Chatham 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1

Bethany (W.V.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sonny Peluchette rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox 2b 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Gian DeGenova 3b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Devin Toothman lf 2 1 1 0 3 1 0
Marco Gonzalez dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Kolton Smittle 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Chad Behrendt ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Matthew Stathos ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Chris Stathos ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Payton Davis c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Niko Heidt cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Noah Stonerock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Fry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Zupko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 5 3 9 7 9

2B: Jaden Nestor-Fox (1)
SH: Niko Heidt (1)
SB: Jaden Nestor-Fox (1); Marco Gonzalez (1)
E: Chris Stathos (2)
DP: 2

Chatham 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Angelo DeLeonardis lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Eddie Rueda ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cooper Baxter p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hayden Woodward rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Matt Brandt c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Nolan Boehm 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zane Pollack 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Devin Fluhmann cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Blackburn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Kelley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Piasecki 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan McGraw ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nick Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Kossey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julian Baez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 5 1 1 4 7

2B: Hayden Woodward (1)
SB: Angelo DeLeonardis (2); Eddie Rueda (2)
HBP: Matt Brandt (1); Nolan Boehm (1)
E: Anthony Piasecki (1)
DP: 1

Bethany (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Stonerock (W, 3-1) 7.1 5 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 28 30 10 9 –
Dominic Fry 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Payton Zupko (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 5 2 1 1 4 1 0 2 0 33 36 10 11

Chatham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Baxter (L, 1-1) 5.2 4 4 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 4 7 –
Nick Martin 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 –
Matt Kossey 1.0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 –
Julian Baez 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 –
Totals 5 5 4 9 7 1 0 0 0 31 41 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 1st BET CHA
Sonny Peluchette struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Gian DeGenova grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Chatham - Bottom of 1st BET CHA
Angelo DeLeonardis singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Eddie Rueda singled to right field (0-0); Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to second. 0 0
Eddie Rueda advanced to second; Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Cooper Baxter struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Hayden Woodward fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Matt Brandt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 2nd BET CHA
Devin Toothman walked (0-0). 0 0
Marco Gonzalez singled to right field (0-0); Devin Toothman advanced to second. 0 0
Kolton Smittle grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Marco Gonzalez out on the play; Devin
Toothman advanced to third. 0 0
Chad Behrendt struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Chatham - Bottom of 2nd BET CHA
Nolan Boehm flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Zane Pollack struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Devin Fluhmann flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 3rd BET CHA
Payton Davis grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Niko Heidt popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Chatham - Bottom of 3rd BET CHA
Ty Blackburn grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis stole second. 0 0
Angelo DeLeonardis stole third. 0 0
Eddie Rueda reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Angelo DeLeonardis scored. 0 1
Eddie Rueda stole second. 0 1
Cooper Baxter grounded out to ss (0-0); Eddie Rueda advanced to third. 0 1
Hayden Woodward grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 4th BET CHA
Jaden Nestor-Fox out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 1
Gian DeGenova grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Devin Toothman struck out looking (0-0). 0 1

Chatham - Bottom of 4th BET CHA
Matt Brandt singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Nolan Boehm reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Matt Brandt out at second cf to ss. 0 1
Zane Pollack grounded into double play ss to 2b to c (0-0); Nolan Boehm out on the play. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 5th BET CHA
Marco Gonzalez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Kolton Smittle struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Chad Behrendt lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Chatham - Bottom of 5th BET CHA
Devin Fluhmann flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Ty Blackburn grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Angelo DeLeonardis grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 6th BET CHA
Payton Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Niko Heidt singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Sonny Peluchette walked (0-0); Niko Heidt advanced to second. 0 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Sonny Peluchette scored; Niko Heidt scored. 2 1
Gian DeGenova popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox stole third. 2 1
Devin Toothman walked (0-0). 2 1
Marco Gonzalez singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Devin Toothman advanced to third; Jaden Nestor-Fox
scored. 3 1
Marco Gonzalez stole second. 3 1
Kolton Smittle walked (0-0). 3 1
Nick Martin to p. 3 1
Cooper Baxter to dh. 3 1
Matthew Stathos pinch hit for Chad Behrendt. 3 1
Kolton Smittle advanced to second; Marco Gonzalez advanced to third; Devin Toothman scored on a wild
pitch. 4 1
Matthew Stathos struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1

Chatham - Bottom of 6th BET CHA
Chris Stathos to ss for Matthew Stathos. 4 1
Eddie Rueda flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Cooper Baxter flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Hayden Woodward doubled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Matt Brandt hit by pitch (0-0). 4 1
Nolan Boehm hit by pitch (0-0); Matt Brandt advanced to second; Hayden Woodward advanced to third. 4 1
Zane Pollack flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 7th BET CHA
Payton Davis walked (0-0). 4 1
Niko Heidt grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Payton Davis advanced to second. 4 1
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

Chatham - Bottom of 7th BET CHA
Devin Fluhmann flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Sean Kelley pinch hit for Ty Blackburn. 4 1
Sean Kelley grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Angelo DeLeonardis grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 8th BET CHA
Anthony Piasecki to 3b for Sean Kelley. 4 1
Matt Kossey to p for Nick Martin. 4 1
Gian DeGenova walked (0-0). 4 1



Devin Toothman singled to left field (0-0); Gian DeGenova advanced to second. 4 1
Marco Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-0); Devin Toothman advanced to second; Gian DeGenova advanced to
third. 4 1
Kolton Smittle struck out looking (0-0). 4 1
Chris Stathos walked (0-0). 4 1
Payton Davis reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Chris Stathos advanced to second; Devin Toothman
advanced to third; Gian DeGenova scored, unearned. 5 1
Niko Heidt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Payton Davis advanced to second; Chris Stathos out at third
3b unassisted. 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chatham - Bottom of 8th BET CHA
Eddie Rueda reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 5 1
Cooper Baxter flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Dominic Fry to p for Noah Stonerock. 5 1
Eddie Rueda stole second. 5 1
Hayden Woodward reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Eddie Rueda scored, unearned. 5 2
Matt Brandt grounded out to p (0-0); Hayden Woodward advanced to second. 5 2
Hayden Woodward advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Nolan Boehm struck out swinging (0-0). 5 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 9th BET CHA
Julian Baez to p for Matt Kossey. 5 2
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 5 2
Jaden Nestor-Fox lined out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Gian DeGenova walked (0-0). 5 2
Devin Toothman walked (0-0); Gian DeGenova advanced to second. 5 2
Marco Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Devin Toothman advanced to second; Gian DeGenova
out at third 3b unassisted. 5 2

Chatham - Bottom of 9th BET CHA
Zane Pollack walked (0-0). 5 2
Payton Zupko to p for Dominic Fry. 5 2
Devin Fluhmann grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Zane Pollack out on the play. 5 2
Keegan McGraw pinch hit for Anthony Piasecki. 5 2
Keegan McGraw struck out swinging (0-0). 5 2


